
Financial Highlight

 SHENZHEN INVESTMENT LIMITED4

Result

Turnover

Cost of sales

Gross profit

Operating profit

Share of profits and losses of associates

Profit attributable to shareholders

Basic earnings per share (HK cents)

Dividend per share (HK cents)

Balance Sheet

Shareholders’ funds

Cash and deposits

Net borrowings

Shareholders’ funds per share (HK $)

Major Ratios

Gross profit margin (%)

Net debt to equity (%)

2002

HK$million

1,333.61

868.80

464.82

274.54

399.82

280.70

11.94

4.00

3,257.70

2,012.30

1,344.11

1.35

34.85

41.26

2001

HK$million

1,357.84

866.30

491.54

314.15

396.15

353.28

16.28

4.00

2,750.65

1,808.56

226.49

1.21

36.20

8.23

Change in

Percentage

-1.8%

0.3%

-5.4%

-12.6%

0.9%

-20.5%

-26.7%

–

18.4%

11.3%

493.5%

11.6%

-3.7%

401.3%


