	2002 HK\$million	2001 HK\$million	Change in Percentage
Result			
Turnover	1,333.61	1,357.84	-1.8%
Cost of sales	868.80	866.30	0.3%
Gross profit	464.82	491.54	-5.4%
Operating profit	274.54	314.15	-12.6%
Share of profits and losses of associates	399.82	396.15	0.9%
Profit attributable to shareholders	280.70	353.28	-20.5%
Basic earnings per share (HK cents)	11.94	16.28	-26.7%
Dividend per share (HK cents)	4.00	4.00	-
Balance Sheet			
Shareholders' funds	3,257.70	2,750.65	18.4%
Cash and deposits	2,012.30	1,808.56	11.3%
Net borrowings	1,344.11	226.49	493.5%
Shareholders' funds per share (HK \$)	1.35	1.21	11.6%
Major Ratios			
Gross profit margin (%)	34.85	36.20	-3.7%
Net debt to equity (%)	41.26	8.23	401.3%